
Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 505 Corr, John (V1) Leevale A.C. 7.5

2 509 Griffin, Tomas (V1) Riocht A.C. 7.5

3 341 Keogh, Colm (V1) Ratoath A.C. 7.9

4 524 O'Brien, Mike (V1) Limerick A.C. NT

5 409 Byrne, Kevin (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. NT

6 290 O'Doherty, Donal (V1) Spa Muckross A.C. NT

392 Dennehy, Donncha (V1) Rising Sun A.C. DQ

(V2)

1 386 Hensey, Gerard (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7.1
2 412 Meagher, Brendan (V2) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 7.6

3 544 Kevin, Mc Gloin (V2) Sligo A.C. 7.8

4 400 Moynihan, Brendan (V2) Tralee Harriers A.C. 8.4

4 276 Mulcahy, Pat (V2) Bandon A.C. 8.4

6 503 Sheerin, Frank (V2) St. Finbarrs A.C. 8.6

(V3)

1 342 Linden, Mickey (V3) Dunleer A.C. 7.5

1 512 Lowe, Cathal (V3) Waterford A.C. 7.5

3 295 Bric, Muiris (V3) Gowran A.C. 8.0

4 526 Butler, Richard (V3) Ballynonty  A.C. 8.2

5 399 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 8.3

6 547 Richard, Mc Arthur (V3) St. Cronans A.C. 8.4

7 525 Hall, Neilie (V3) Ballynonty  A.C. 7.8

8 382 Galvin, Noel (V3) West Muskerry A.C. 8.5

9 474 Carroll, Lant (V3) Celbridge A.C. 8.9

10 549 Shorten, George (V3) Leevale A.C. 9.2

11 346 Cullen, Paul (V3) Civil Service A.C. 8.9

(V4)

1 398 Canty, Pat (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 8.2

2 271 Murphy, John (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 8.4

3 545 Hall, P.J. (V4) Mayo A.C. 9.6

(V5)

1 403 Egan, Neil (V5) South Sligo A.C. 8.6

2 394 O'Hare, James (V5) Limerick A.C. 8.8

3 275 Moran, Patrick (V5) Mayo A.C. 8.9

4 471 Molloy, John (V5) Celbridge A.C. 9.1

(V6)

1 413 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 8.4
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Men's 60m



2 407 Clinton, Thomas (V6) Navan A.C. 8.8

3 343 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 9.0

4 531 Dolan, Patrick (V6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9.3

5 548 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 10.9

6 540 Henry, Jimmy (V6) Dunboyne A.C. 11.1

(V7)

1 411 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 8.7

2 417 O'Shea, Jim (V7) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 9.4

3 402 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 9.9

(V8)

1 393 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 10.3

2 296 Gorman, John (V8) Gowran A.C. 11.3

3 415 O'Beirne, Michael (V8) Dundrum A.C. 19.3

(V9)

1 551 Naughton, Patrick (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 10.7

Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 505 Corr, John (V1) Leevale A.C. 24.91

2 509 Griffin, Tomas (V1) Riocht A.C. 25.26

3 523 Fitzgerald, Gregory (V1) Menapians A.C. 25.70

4 401 Moynihan, Kieran (V1) Tralee Harriers A.C. 26.89

(V2)

1 386 Hensey, Gerard (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 24.92

2 556 Finn, Kevin (V2) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 25.86

3 503 Sheerin, Frank (V2) St. Finbarrs A.C. 27.75

4 506 O'Mara, Eugene (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 27.92

5 400 Moynihan, Brendan (V2) Tralee Harriers A.C. 28.11

(V3)

1 547 Richard, Mc Arthur (V3) St. Cronans A.C. 25.02

2 348 Crossan, Patrick (V3) Lisburn City A.C. 25.53

3 342 Linden, Mickey (V3) Dunleer A.C. 25.68

4 512 Lowe, Cathal (V3) Waterford A.C. 26.55

5 368 O'Connor, Gerry (V3) Drogheda & District A.C. 27.34

6 295 Bric, Muiris (V3) Gowran A.C. 28.45

7 570 Kelly, Niall (V3) Unattached 28.90

8 565 Finn, Sean (V3) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 28.93

(V4)

1 271 Murphy, John (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 30.02

2 545 Hall, P.J. (V4) Mayo A.C. 32.72

Men's 200m



(V5)

1 351 Gough, Joe (V5) West Waterford A.C. 27.98

2 471 Molloy, John (V5) Celbridge A.C. 28.81

3 394 O'Hare, James (V5) Limerick A.C. 29.62

4 275 Moran, Patrick (V5) Mayo A.C. 29.82

5 403 Egan, Neil (V5) South Sligo A.C. 29.85

6 533 Fox, Seamus (V5) Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 30.01

(V6)

1 413 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 28.79

2 407 Clinton, Thomas (V6) Navan A.C. 30.34

3 531 Dolan, Patrick (V6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 32.10

4 343 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 32.28

5 500 Griffin, Kevin (V6) Iveragh A.C. 33.09

6 396 Crowley, Donal (V6) Tralee Harriers A.C. 34.10

(V7)

1 411 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 31.63

2 555 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 38.56

3 377 O'Connell, Terry (V7) Limerick County 44.07

(V8)

1 393 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 33.87

2 296 Gorman, John (V8) Gowran A.C. 36.92

1 551 Naughton, Patrick (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 37.20

Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 523 Fitzgerald, Gregory (V1) Menapians A.C. 56.60

2 508 Mc Cabe, Jonathan (V1) Drogheda & District A.C. 57.80

3 401 Moynihan, Kieran (V1) Tralee Harriers A.C. 63.90

(V2)

1 386 Hensey, Gerard (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 55.70

2 556 Finn, Kevin (V2) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 56.80

3 544 Kevin, Mc Gloin (V2) Sligo A.C. 57.10

4 390 Bruce-Brand, Robert (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 57.30

5 360 Mc Cleane, Stuart (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 59.10

6 391 Meyler, Simon (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 59.40

7 359 Coyle, Pearse (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 60.20

8 506 O'Mara, Eugene (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 62.60

9 400 Moynihan, Brendan (V2) Tralee Harriers A.C. 66.70

10 381 Bracken, Patrick (V2) Thurles Crokes A.C. 68.40

Men's 400m



(V3)

1 512 Lowe, Cathal (V3) Waterford A.C. 56.70

2 348 Crossan, Patrick (V3) Lisburn City A.C. 57.50

3 368 O'Connor, Gerry (V3) Drogheda & District A.C. 60.00

4 399 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 61.20

5 358 Crowther, Noel (V3) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 61.60

6 539 Cornyn, Michael (V3) Dunboyne A.C. 64.10

7 474 Carroll, Lant (V3) Celbridge A.C. 66.60

8 525 Hall, Neilie (V3) Ballynonty  A.C. 70.20

(V4)

1 277 Healy, John (V4) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 61.90

2 280 Murphy, Michael (V4) St. Finbarrs A.C. 64.40

3 344 Campion, Loughlin (V4) Civil Service A.C. 66.00

(V5)

1 351 Gough, Joe (V5) West Waterford A.C. 62.20

2 275 Moran, Patrick (V5) Mayo A.C. 68.20

3 281 Kennedy, Dan St. Finbarrs A.C. 68.50

4 297 Kelly, Marty (V5) Gowran A.C. 73.60

5 374 Boland, Jim (V5) Sli Cualann A.C. 82.10

(V6)

1 531 Dolan, Patrick (V6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 70.40

2 272 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 73.20

3 396 Crowley, Donal (V6) Tralee Harriers A.C. 74.00

4 343 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 75.00

5 365 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 77.80

6 500 Griffin, Kevin (V6) Iveragh A.C. 79.60

(V7)

1 411 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 85.27

2 555 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 87.00

3 377 O'Connell, Terry (V7) Limerick County 101.37

(V8)

1 296 Gorman, John (V8) Gowran A.C. 94.77

(V9)

1 279 O'Leary, Flor (V9) St. Finbarrs A.C. 83.19

Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 514 Quinlan, Frank (V1) Waterford A.C. 2.15.00

2 501 Chizhikov, Yevgeniy (V1) West Waterford A.C. 2.22.34

3 274 Devanney, Anthony (V1) Mayo A.C. 2.22.47

(V2)

1 390 Bruce-Brand, Robert (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 2.08.08

2 391 Meyler, Simon (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 2.09.17

Men's 800m



3 370 Maher, Robert (V2) Drogheda & District A.C. 2.10.38

4 359 Coyle, Pearse (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.13.17

5 267 Hogan, Pat (V2) Ennis Track A.C. 2.16.90

6 355 Bolger, Mick (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.18.47

7 513 Baldwin, Jim (V2) Waterford A.C. 2.23.48

8 511 Mc Glynn, Malachy (V2) Waterford A.C. 2.26.76

9 381 Bracken, Patrick (V2) Thurles Crokes A.C. 2.29.26

10 515 Aspel, Brendan (V2) Waterford A.C. 2.33.11

(V3)

1 552 Grace, Patrick (V3) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 2.13.18

2 353 Harry, O'Brien (V3) West Waterford A.C. 2.14.03

3 358 Crowther, Noel (V3) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.16.41

3 362 Mc Loughlin, Owen (V3) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.16.41

5 369 Maher, Michael (V3) Drogheda & District A.C. 2.24.99

6 282 O'Brien, Tony (V3) St. Finbarrs A.C. 2.59.22

(V4)

1 387 Hannon, Pat (V4) Loughrea A.C. 2.22.44

2 280 Murphy, Michael (V4) St. Finbarrs A.C. 2.23.42

3 344 Campion, Loughlin (V4) Civil Service A.C. 2.29.20

4 284 Power, Richie (V4) West Waterford A.C. 2.37.54

(V5)

1 351 Gough, Joe (V5) West Waterford A.C. 2.15.31

2 389 Lynch, Brian (V5) North East Runners A.C. 2.23.01

3 420 Maybury, George (V5) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2.28.52

4 373 Kavanagh, Terry (V5) Sli Cualann A.C. 2.29.39

(V6)

1 421 Timmons, Pat (V6) Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2.30.97

2 591 Mc Evilly, Martin (V6) Galway City Harriers A.C. 2.39.57

3 272 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 2.46.06

4 365 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 3.07.18

(V7)

1 535 Healy, Pat (V7) Unattached 2.46.86

2 288 Langan, Jim (V7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2.56.33

3 555 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 3.12.43

Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 395 Simcox, Shane (V1) Mallow A.C. 4.31.33

2 514 Quinlan, Frank (V1) Waterford A.C. 4.33.93

(V2)

1 370 Maher, Robert (V2) Drogheda & District A.C. 4.28.95

2 391 Meyler, Simon (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 4.41.68

3 513 Baldwin, Jim (V2) Waterford A.C. 4.45.27

Men's 1500m



4 567 Conway, Joe (V2) Guest 4.47.55

5 381 Bracken, Patrick (V2) Thurles Crokes A.C. 5.09.45

6 371 Doyle, PJ (V2) Sli Cualann A.C. 5.39.97

(V3)

1 353 Harry, O'Brien (V3) West Waterford A.C. 4.46.95

2 362 Mc Loughlin, Owen (V3) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 4.48.91

3 369 Maher, Michael (V3) Drogheda & District A.C. 4.54.45

4 293 Farrell, David (V3) Gowran A.C. 5.03.11

5 404 Brady, Paul (V3) St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5.20.85

6 299 Cormack, Denis (V3) Gowran A.C. 5.22.07

(V4)

1 543 Stafford, Jim (V4) Slaney Olympic A.C. 4.36.71

2 277 Healy, John (V4) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 4.37.49

3 571 Mc Donald, Martin (V4) North Laois A.C. 4.50.00

4 387 Hannon, Pat (V4) Loughrea A.C. 4.51.87

5 284 Power, Richie (V4) West Waterford A.C. 5.48.17

(V5)

1 389 Lynch, Brian (V5) North East Runners A.C. 4.54.88

2 420 Maybury, George (V5) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 5.13.59

3 275 Moran, Patrick (V5) Mayo A.C. 5.34.41

(V6)

1 421 Timmons, Pat (V6) Raheny Shamrock A.C. 5.09.49

2 591 Mc Evilly, Martin (V6) Galway City Harriers A.C. 5.21.12

3 272 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 5.44.31

4 365 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 6.33.43

(V7)

1 535 Healy, Pat (V7) Unattached 5.45.51

2 288 Langan, Jim (V7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6.07.26

3 555 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 6.39.47

Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 294 Kelly, Michael (V1) Gowran A.C. 9.33.58

2 269 Glynn, Martin (V1) Ennis Track A.C. 9.44.82

3 568 Conway, Noel (V1) North Laois A.C. 10.45.99

(V2)

1 347 O'Leary, Ian (V2) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 9.29.76

2 274 Devanney, Anthony (V2) Mayo A.C. 9.36.51

3 379 Smith, Philip (V2) Bailieboro A.C. 10.00.89

4 511 Mc Glynn, Malachy (V2) Waterford A.C. 10.21.68

5 355 Bolger, Mick (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 10.27.18

6 515 Aspel, Brendan (V2) Waterford A.C. 10.33.74

7 371 Doyle, PJ (V2) Sli Cualann A.C. 11.52.29

Men's 3000m



8 473 Tynan, Eamon (V2) Celbridge A.C. 12.01.38

9 472 Tynan, Michael (V2) Celbridge A.C. 12.13.02

(V3)

1 345 Cowhie, Paul (V3) Civil Service A.C. 9.22.9

2 414 Ryan, James (V3) Dundrum A.C. 10.36.1

3 408 Moore, Michael (V3) Dundrum A.C. 10.49.6

(V4)

2 569 Feery, John (V4) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9.58.9
1 543 Stafford, Jim (V4) Slaney Olympic A.C. 9.44.4
3 571 Mc Donald, Martin (V4) North Laois A.C. 10.09.8

4 286 Lacey, Larry (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 10.29.5

5 518 Mc Carthy, Richard (V4) Tir Chonaill A.C. 11.20.7

(V5)

1 367 O'Shea, Patrick (V5) Iveragh A.C. 11.07.79

2 281 Kennedy, Dan (V5) St. Finbarrs A.C. 11.39.54

3 374 Boland, Jim (V5) Sli Cualann A.C. 11.59.30

(V6)

1 591 Mc Evilly, Martin (V6) Galway City Harriers A.C. 11.21.00

2 272 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 11.45.20

3 385 Mc Mullin, Sean (V6) Mullingar Harriers A.C. 12.08.31

(V7)

1 288 Langan, Jim (V7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 12.08.31

2 377 O'Connell, Terry (V7) Limerick 

Place No. Name Club Time

(V3)

1 384 Murphy, Patrick (V3) Castleisland A.C. 13.48.12

2 372 Gartland, Tony (V3) Sli Cualann A.C. 17.04.25

3 525 Hall, Meilie (V3) Ballynonty  A.C. 21.23.96

(V4)

1 286 Lacey, Larry (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 18.49H

2 366 Kenny, Mick (V4) Kildare A.C. 21.05H

(V5)

1 546 Rigney, Larry (V5) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 20.17.97

2 375 Connolly, Seamus (V5) Tinryland A.C. 20.50H

(V6)

1 278 King, Bobby (V6) St. Coca's A.C. 15.51.81

2 385 Mc Mullin, Sean (V6) Mullingar Harriers A.C. 16.37.13

3 416 O'Connor, Michael (V6) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 20.30H

(V8)

1 537 Norbert, Will (V8) NIVAA 18.57.19

Men's 3000m Walk

Men's Long Jump



Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 409 Byrne, Kevin (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5.44

2 392 Dennehy, Donncha (V1) Rising Sun A.C. 5.11

3 290 O'Doherty, Donal (V1) Spa Muckross A.C. 4.16

(V2)

1 516 O'Brien, Tom (V2) Waterford A.C. 5.55

2 412 Meagher, Brendan (V2) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 5.27

3 388 Wyatt, George (V2) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5.12

4 506 O'Mara, Eugene (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 4.70

(V3)

1 547 Richard, Mc Arthur (V3) St. Cronans A.C. 5.11

2 382 Galvin, Noel (V3) West Muskerry A.C. 4.10

3 533 Fox, Seamus (V3) Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 4.08

4 538 O'Murchu, Daithi (V3) Liscarroll A.C. 3.98

(V4)

1 273 Cullina, Padraig (V4) Mayo A.C. 4.71

2 271 Murphy, John (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 4.34

3 398 Canty, Pat (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 4.31

4 284 Power, Richie (V4) West Waterford A.C. 3.88

5 470 O'Keefe, James (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 3.26

(V5)

1 403 Egan, Neil (V5) South Sligo A.C. 4.71

2 275 Moran, Patrick (V5) Mayo A.C. 4.34

3 281 Kennedy, Dan (V5) St. Finbarrs A.C. 3.50

4 374 Boland, Jim (V5) Sli Cualann A.C. 2.62

(V6)

1 413 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 4.79

2 396 Crowley, Donal (V6) Tralee Harriers A.C. 3.45

3 365 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 3.41

4 536 Peyton, Martin (V6) Unattached 3.41

5 548 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 2.88

(V7)

1 411 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 4.10

2 402 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 3.91

3 417 O'Shea, Jim (V7) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 3.43

(V8)

1 393 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 3.57

2 415 O'Beirne, Michael (V8) Dundrum A.C. 1.69

1 551 Naughton, Patrick (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.05

Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

Men's Shot Putt



1 559 Healy, Peter (V1) Unattached 10.10

2 557 Scully, Ciaran (V1) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 10.01

3 422 Mc Whinney, Jonathan (V1) City of Lisburn A.C. 9.18

4 270 Keating, Peter (V1) Liscarroll A.C. 8.91

5 290 O'Doherty, Donal (V1) Spa Muckross A.C. 7.23

(V2)

1 410 Stout, Kieran (V2) Celbridge A.C. 12.96

2 283 Kelly, Joe (V2) Brow Rangers A.C. 11.80

3 300 Greene, Tommy (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 9.85

(V3)

1 561 Territt, John (V3) St. Abbans A.C. 9.70

2 287 McGrane, Thomas (V3) St. Peter's A.C. 8.24

3 282 O'Brien, Tony (V3) St. Finbarrs A.C. 7.41

4 346 Cullen, Paul (V3) Civil Service A.C. 6.96

(V4)

1 397 O'Connor, Patsy (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 13.39

2 532 Fitzpatrick, Seamus (V4) North Laois A.C. 11.77

3 349 Fitzpatrick, Martin (V4) St. Mary's A.C. 9.93

4 527 Lyster, Liam (V4) Crusaders A.C. 8.91

5 366 Kenny, Mick (V4) Kildare A.C. 8.40

6 470 O'Keefe, James (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 7.87

(V5)

1 394 O'Hare, James (V5) Limerick A.C. 8.57

(V6)

1 554 Farragher, Thomas (V6) Cornafean A.C. 11.47

2 536 Peyton, Martin (V6) Unattached 9.85

3 343 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 8.83

4 558 Moloney, Joe (V6) Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. 8.51

5 548 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 7.64

(V7)

1 402 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 8.10

2 378 Reilly, Patrick (V7) St. Andrews A.C. 8.05

3 411 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 7.50

(V8)

1 289 Toner, Thomas (V8) St. Andrews A.C. 8.15

2 393 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 7.80

3 292 O'Herlihy, Michael (V8) Rising Sun A.C. 5.93

(V9)

551 Naughton, Patrick (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 9.15

415 O'Beirne, Michael (V9) Dundrum A.C. 5.68

(V10)

350 Hayes, Michael (V10) St. Mary's A.C. 8.17

Men's High Jump



Place No. Name Club Time

(V1)

1 392 Dennehy, Donncha (V1) Rising Sun A.C. 1.75

2 409 Byrne, Kevin (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1.60

3 557 Scully, Ciaran (V1) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1.60

(V2)

1 412 Meagher, Brendan (V2) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1.00

4 472 Tynan, Michael (V2) Celbridge A.C. 1.35

2 516 O'Brien, Tom (V2) Waterford A.C. 1.60

3 355 Bolger, Michael (V2) Rathfarnham WSAF 1.45

(V3)

4 399 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 1.30

3 526 Butler, Richard (V3) Ballynonty  A.C. 1.35

1 547 Richard, Mc Arthur (V3) St. Cronans A.C. 1.45

2 561 Territt, John (V3) St. Abbans A.C. 1.40

(V4)

1 271 Murphy, John (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 1.40

2 273 Cullina, Padraig (V4) Mayo A.C. 1.40

3 398 Canty, Pat (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 1.35

(V5)

1 275 Moran, Patrick (V5) Mayo A.C. 1.35

2 403 Egan, Neil (V5) South Sligo A.C. 1.35

3 533 Fox, Seamus (V3) Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 1.20

(V6)

1 413 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 1.40

2 396 Crowley, Donal (V6) Tralee Harriers A.C. 1.10

3 548 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 1.10

3 536 Peyton, Martin (V6) Unattached 1.10

(V7)

2 402 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 1.10

1 417 O'Shea, Jim (V7) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 1.20

(V8)

1 393 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 1.00

2 415 O'Beirne, Michael (V8) Dundrum A.C. 0.80

(V9)

1 551 Naughton, Patrick (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1.15


